WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/20/2024 thru 7/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-024424 07/20/2024 00:44: BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

24-024426 07/20/2024 01:25: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 500 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-024427 07/20/2024 01:44: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-024428 07/20/2024 01:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024429 07/20/2024 02:50: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 2800 BLOCK SHEFFIELD CT
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-024433 07/20/2024 03:36: OPEN WINDOW/DOOR 500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

24-024435 07/20/2024 04:07: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024441 07/20/2024 08:26: FRAUD 00 BLOCK WOLFE ST
FRAUD

24-024443 07/20/2024 08:53: REMOVE SUBJECT 800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-024445 07/20/2024 09:11: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 00 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-024447 07/20/2024 09:39: SHOPLIFTING 1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

SHOPLIFTING



24-024448

24-024450

24-024452

24-024453

24-024455

24-024456

24-024461

24-024464

24-024465

24-024468

24-024469

24-024471

24-024473

24-024474

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

09:53:

10:13:

10:33:

11:12:

11:45:

11:50:

13:11:

13:38:

13:38:

14:21:

14:25:

15:07:

15:33:

15:38:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

FRAUD
FRAUD

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
TRESPASSING

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LARCENY
LARCENY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

100 BLOCK BAKER ST

GRAY AVE/ KERN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BILLINGS ALY/ S KENT ST 'DTM

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE



24-024475

24-024477

24-024478

24-024479

24-024487

24-024489

24-024490

24-024492

24-024493

24-024496

24-024504

24-024513

24-024514

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

15:39:

16:12:

16:19:

16:22:

17:18:

17:29:

17:53:

18:42:

18:48:

18:56:

19:33:

20:35:

20:43:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

TRAFFIC STOP

2100 BLOCK DOUGLAS ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

700 BLOCK BRUCE ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HANDLEY AVE/W LEICESTER ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK HOPE DR



24-024515

24-024517

24-024518

24-024526

24-024532

24-024534

24-024536

24-024544

24-024547

24-024549

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:49:

21:00:

21:06:

21:34.

22:09:

22:13:

22:19:

22:57:

23:07:

23:22:

DRUG CASE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

FIGHT
DOMESTIC

48

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

900 BLOCK KENNEDY DR

LINDEN DR/ WHITTIER AVE

300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1000 BLOCK HETH PL

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK HETH PL

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
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