## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

7/20/2024 thru 7/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
24-024424	07/20/2024 00:44:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-024426	07/20/2024 01:25:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	500 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
24-024427	07/20/2024 01:44:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024428	07/20/2024 01:47:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-024429	07/20/2024 02:50:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2800 BLOCK SHEFFIELD CT
24-024433	07/20/2024 03:36:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-024435	07/20/2024 04:07:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
24-024441	07/20/2024 08:26:	FRAUD FRAUD	00 BLOCK WOLFE ST
24-024443	07/20/2024 08:53:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024445	07/20/2024 09:11:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	00 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST
24-024447	07/20/2024 09:39:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

24-024448	07/20/2024 09:53:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024450	07/20/2024 10:13:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-024452	07/20/2024 10:33:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-024453	07/20/2024 11:12:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK BAKER ST
24-024455	07/20/2024 11:45:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	GRAY AVE/ KERN ST
24-024456	07/20/2024 11:50:	FRAUD FRAUD	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024461	07/20/2024 13:11:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024464	07/20/2024 13:38:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY TRESPASSING	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024465	07/20/2024 13:38:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR
24-024468	07/20/2024 14:21:	LARCENY LARCENY	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024469	07/20/2024 14:25:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	BILLINGS ALY/ S KENT ST 'DTM
24-024471	07/20/2024 15:07:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-024473	07/20/2024 15:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-024474	07/20/2024 15:38:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

## TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-024475	07/20/2024 15:39:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2100 BLOCK DOUGLAS ST
24-024477	07/20/2024 16:12:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024478	07/20/2024 16:19:	LARCENY LARCENY	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024479	07/20/2024 16:22:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	700 BLOCK BRUCE ST
24-024487	07/20/2024 17:18:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024489	07/20/2024 17:29:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024490	07/20/2024 17:53:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024492	07/20/2024 18:42:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	HANDLEY AVE/ W LEICESTER ST
24-024493	07/20/2024 18:48:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024496	07/20/2024 18:56:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-024504	07/20/2024 19:33:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024513	07/20/2024 20:35:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024514	07/20/2024 20:43:	TRAFFIC STOP	300 BLOCK HOPE DR

24-024515	07/20/2024 20:49:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024517	07/20/2024 21:00:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	900 BLOCK KENNEDY DR
24-024518	07/20/2024 21:06:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	LINDEN DR/ WHITTIER AVE
24-024526	07/20/2024 21:34:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-024532	07/20/2024 22:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024534	07/20/2024 22:13:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1000 BLOCK HETH PL
24-024536	07/20/2024 22:19:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024544	07/20/2024 22:57:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1000 BLOCK HETH PL
24-024547	07/20/2024 23:07:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024549	07/20/2024 23:22:	FIGHT DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

Printed: 7/24/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency